# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4131676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TONG YE	10/09/2016
TONY T. LEE	10/09/2016
WEISHENG HU	10/09/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI JIAO TONG UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	NO. 800 DONGCHUAN ROAD, MINHANG		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	200240		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15344891

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)564-2769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888605678 Email: mli@meimark.com

**Correspondent Name:** MANNI LI

Address Line 1: 433 NORTH CAMDEN DRIVE SUITE 400 Address Line 4: **BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63774.8058.US00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANNI LI		
SIGNATURE:	/Manni Li/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016		

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment8058shxt#page1.tif source=Assignment8058shxt#page2.tif source=Assignment8058shxt#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040244 FRAME: 0407 504085008

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS YE, Tong; LEE, Tony T.; and HU, Weisheng, each having an address as indicated below on the signature block, hereinafter referred to collectively as the Assignor, has invented certain improvement relating to METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING AN AWG BASED Nx N NON-BLOCKING OPTICAL MULTICAST SWITCHING NETWORK, which the Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

$\boxtimes$	executed concurrently herewith.
	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on and given an Application Serial No
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS Shanghai Jiao Tong University, having an address at No. 800 Dongchuan Road, Minhang, Shanghai 200240, CHINA, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patents and/or patent applications, and inventions, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and/or patent applications including patents issuing thereon, and inventions, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions, patents, patent applications, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages otherwise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof and patents issuing on such applications, continuations and divisions, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same; if this assignment had not been made;

AND the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of the said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

This assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patents.

Date:	2016/10/9	)		Signature:	Tony	Ye.
Addres	s: No. 800 Dongchuan	Road, Minh	ang, Shang	hai 200240,	V	YE, Tong
WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATUR	E BY YE, T	Cong			
1.	************************************		·	innsOksOkitsOkitObbbbahnahu	2016	5/10/9
,	andondollogistational abandonin manuscular manuscular manuscular manuscular manuscular manuscular manuscular m	Signature	13	<u> </u>	]	Date
		Name				
		Address			~ .	11 12
2.	GENERAL CONTROL CONTRO	Signature	James James		2016	7 / 0 / 9 Date
	GRADARIAN KARANARARIAN KARANARARIAN KARANARARIAN KARANARARIAN KARANARARIAN KARANARARIAN KARANARARIAN KARANARAR	Name	<b>M</b> 21	7		
	***************************************			***************************************		
		Address				
Date:	2016/1019			· Cilmatura	4	. 1
				Signature:	•	LEE, Tony T.
Addres	s: No. 800 Dongchuan	Road, Mini	hang, Shan	ghai 200240,	CHINA	
WITNE	ESSES TO SIGNATUR	E BY LEE	, Tony T.		~~	/ / /0
1.	· ·	Signature	<u> </u>		101	6/10/9 Date
	VERRARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR		<u> </u>	16		27665
	**************************************	Name				
		Address			•	1/10
2.		Signature	ala ded	L	201	6/10/9 Date
	***************************************		版是以			ડાલ્લામાં -
		Name	************************	naananannint-Siisiidhaan		
		Address				

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 040244 FRAME: 0409

Attorney Dkt. No. 63774.8058.US00

Date: >	116/10/9	Signature:	Waishana Hm
Address: No.	800 Dongchuan Road, Minhang, Sha	nghai 200240, CF	HU, Weisheng
WITNESSES T	O SIGNATURE BY <b>HU, Weish</b> er	<b></b>	
1.	PARAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN		2016/10/9
	Signature   8	小爷	Date
	Name /	оскивания в при в	
	Address	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	
2.	WHITH THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	2016/10/9
	Signature # A	t t	Date
	Name	•	
	Address	Www.mannananananananananananananananananana	

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 040244 FRAME: 0410